900260143 07/09/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Photo Therapeutics, Ltd.		07/01/2013 -	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PhotoMedex, Inc.
Street Address:	147 Keystone Drive
City:	Montgomeryville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18936
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2947645	OMNILUX REVIVE
Registration Number:	3237861	OMNILUX BLUE
Registration Number:	3399729	LUMIÈRE
Registration Number:	3942533	OMNILUX CLEAR-U
Registration Number:	3995523	OMNILUX NEW-U

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126843999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 684 3900

Email: efiling@grr.com

Correspondent Name: MARIA A. SAVIO

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th floor

Address Line 2: GOTTLIEB RACKMAN & REISMAN P.C.
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005065 FRAME: 0674

OP \$140.00 2947645

900260143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8392/1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria A. Savio	
Signature:	/Maria A. Savio/	
Date:	07/09/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=photo therapeutics Itd assignment to photomedex inc#page1.tif source=photo therapeutics Itd assignment to photomedex inc#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005065 FRAME: 0675

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT U.S.A.

WHEREAS, PhotoTherapeutics. Ltd., a corporation formed under the laws of Great Britain and Wales, with a registered address at (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks listed on Attachment A, and the common law rights in each of the marks; and

WHEREAS, PhotoMedex, Inc., a corporation formed under laws of the State of Nevada, with an address at 147 Keystone Drive, Montgomeryville, PA 18936 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said marks and said registrations thereof in the U.S., and of succeeding to the goodwill of Assignor's business or to the portion of the business to which the marks pertain;

NOW THEREFORE. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and further transfers and assigns the registrations thereof. This assignment includes a transfer of all rights to damages or profits due or accrued arising out of past infringement of the said marks or injury to said goodwill, the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name and the right to succeed to the Assignor's business or to the portion of the business to which the marks pertain.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Trademark Assignment has been executed as of July 1, 2013.

PhotoTherapeutics, Ltd.

By:

Name: Moran Tabak Title: General Manager

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005065 FRAME: 0676

ATTACHMENT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATED
OMNILUX REVIVE	2,947,645	MAY 10, 2005
OMNILUX BLUE	3,237,861	MAY 1, 2007
LÜMIÉRÉ	3,399,729	MARCH 18, 2008
OMNILUX CLEAR-U & DEVICE	3,942,533	APRIL 12, 2011
OMNILUX NEW-U & DEVICE	3,995,523	July 19, 2011

RECORDED: 07/09/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005065 FRAME: 0677